
2019 Ontario Masters' Championships
Alpine Ski Club

Fastest time of the day:
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11 8 75-79 M 1943 GODFREY Mark AOA/BATAW 79121

11 8 75-79 M 1943 CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 78979

11 8 75-79 M 1943 CATER Peter AOA/JOZOW 71857

11 8 75-79 M 1940 HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 64144

8 Count 4

5 9 70-74 F 1944 HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 64109

5 9 70-74 F 1944 SHEPPARD Judi AOA/OSLER AOA Weekend

5 9 70-74 F 1944 RUNDLE Patricia AOA/CHICO 102953

9 Count 3

12 10 70-74 M 1947 STOLARZ Jerry AOA/JOZOW AOA Weekend

12 10 70-74 M 1946 FENNINGER Lou AOA/FENNR 64131

12 10 70-74 M 1945 BEGIN Pierre SQA/MASTR 62772

12 10 70-74 M 1948 SMITHEMAN Neal AOA/ALPINE AOA Weekend

10 Count 4

15 12 65-69 M 1953 HANNA Terrence AOA/JOZOW 64141

15 12 65-69 M 1949 HEILIG Lewis SQA/SQA 74385

15 12 65-69 M 1949 WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186

12 Count 3

10 13 60-64 F 1957 FURSEY Wendy AOA/JOZOW 61627

10 13 60-64 F 1956 UNDERWOOD Lee Anne AOA/TSCBM 64118

10 13 60-64 F 1956 ESSON Andrea AOA/OSLER 64180

13 Count 3

16 14 60-64 M 1958 SUTHERLAND Jeff AOA/CRAIG 61283

16 14 60-64 M 1956 RENAUD Vincent SQA/MASTR 61448

16 14 60-64 M 1957 SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184

16 14 60-64 M 1958 CHOLEWICKI Jacek USA AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1954 DUDER Michael AOA/GEORG AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1956 PERRYMAN Ronald AOA/TSCBM 77690

16 14 60-64 M 1958 SIMAK Lenny AOA/NYSC AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1958 SERTL Mark USSA 4842696

16 14 60-64 M 1955 BLAYLOCK Glenn AOA/CRAIG 94611

16 14 60-64 M 1958 HAWTIN Robert AOA/ALPINE AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1955 TUDHOPE Ian AOA/OSLER 82252

16 14 60-64 M 1955 PIERSANTI Christian AOA/TSCBM 62818

16 14 60-64 M 1958 DEL BOSCO Terry AOA/Adanac AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1955 GIROUX Michel C. AOA/JOZOW 64136

16 14 60-64 M 1956 CAIRNS Howard AOA/JOZOW 63944

16 14 60-64 M 1957 CHOMYN Jeff AOA/JOZOW AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1956 GAGNON Michael AOA/TSCBM AOA Weekend

14 Count 17

13 15 55-59 F 1960 SUNDBERG Hannele AOA/JOZOW 73712

13 15 55-59 F 1962 KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 37758

15 Count 2

100.49 

 E
n

te
re

d
 f

o
r 

S
L

1=
Y

 0
=

N
 

B
ib

 #

S
L

 R
u

n
 1

S
L

 R
u

n
 2

 S
L

 C
o

m
b

in
ed

 

S
L

 A
g

e 
C

at
 P

la
ce

 S
L

 G
en

d
er

 P
la

ce
 

1      9 66.63 71.01 137.64 1 21

1      7 73.52 75.82 149.34 2 25

1      8 74.91 77.19 152.10 3 27

1      10 62.15 DNF - DNF DNF

1      1 71.22 99.08 170.30 1 5

1      3 92.59 93.94 186.53 2 6

1      2 DNF DNS DNF DNF DNF

1      14 59.95 58.87 118.82 1 13

1      12 65.28 67.96 133.24 2 18

1      11 61.22 DSQ - DSQ DSQ

1      13 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      18 54.22 56.03 110.25 1 7

1      19 71.64 74.31 145.95 2 24

1      20 74.25 75.35 149.60 3 26

1      5 67.54 70.14 137.68 1 3

1      6 68.74 70.30 139.04 2 4

1      4 DSQ 60.60 DSQ DSQ DSQ

1      36 50.02 50.47 100.49 1 1

1      32 52.81 52.94 105.75 2 5

1      35 54.33 55.95 110.28 3 8

1      23 55.12 56.99 112.11 4 10

1      26 70.54 57.17 127.71 5 15

1      30 67.34 67.49 134.83 6 19

1      34 70.39 70.84 141.23 7 23

1      33 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      21 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      29 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      37 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      31 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      25 DSQ 68.95 - DSQ DSQ

1      28 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      22 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      24 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      27 DSQ 64.51 - DSQ DSQ

1      16 63.68 66.09 129.77 1 1

1      15 64.80 65.19 129.99 2 2
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2019 Ontario Masters' Championships
Alpine Ski Club

Fastest time of the day:
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19 16 55-59 M 1961 SEVACK Lloyd SQA/SQA 62699

19 16 55-59 M 1960 TOMASIK David USSA 5682117

19 16 55-59 M 1963 NEUMANN Denis AOA/CHICO 82336

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 64172

19 16 55-59 M 1960 NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/FENNR 62071

19 16 55-59 M 1963 ROOME Alex AOA/FENNR 88685

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VANHAUWAERT Dirk AOA/NOYO 87080

19 16 55-59 M 1960 BATES Daniel USSA 6223383

19 16 55-59 M 1959 STEMBERGER Wally AOA/MLTON 54201

16 Count 9

14 17 50-54 F 1966 WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/ABMAS 84339

17 Count 1

20 18 50-54 M 1968 KEMBAR Zack AOA/GEORG 102861

20 18 50-54 M 1966 HO Patrick AOA/TSCBM AOA Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1967 LOWRIE Steve AOA/SNOWV 94901

20 18 50-54 M 1968 LATREILLE Rene AOA/JOZOW AOA Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1967 PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 84874

18 Count 5

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851

24 20 45-49 M 1972 PHANEUF Jerome SQA/MASTR 102899

24 20 45-49 M 1970 NICOL Tom AOA/CHICO 86200

24 20 45-49 M 1970 PARK Jason AOA/ALPINE AOA Weekend

24 20 45-49 M 1969 WILLIAMS Dan AOA/CHICO 102947

24 20 45-49 M 1970 LEVEILLE Marc AOA/MLTON 91684

20 Count 6

25 22 40-44 M 1974 WALKER David AOA/JOZOW 34792

22 Count 1

27 26 30-34 M 1988 CHAN Tommy AOA/FENNR AOA Weekend

26 Count 1

28 28 18-29 M 1992 SKOF Justin AOA/JOZOW 62724

28 28 18-29 M 1989 YEUNG Jason AOA/FENNR AOA Weekend

28 Count 2

Grand Count

100.49 
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1      42 50.56 52.07 102.63 1 2

1      44 54.48 54.36 108.84 2 6

1      39 61.34 60.45 121.79 3 14

1      46 63.14 65.67 128.81 4 16

1      40 DNF 55.11 - DNF DNF

1      41 61.01 DSQ - DSQ DSQ

1      45 DNF 62.02 - DNF DNF

1      38 60.70 DNF - DNF DNF

1      43 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      17 DNF 78.33 DNF DNF DNF

1      48 54.49 56.49 110.98 1 9

1      47 56.73 56.62 113.35 2 11

1      50 58.00 59.92 117.92 3 12

1      49 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      51 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      56 50.95 53.05 104.00 1 4

1      55 68.47 66.83 135.30 2 20

1      53 70.80 69.04 139.84 3 22

1      54 DNF 54.54 - DNF DNF

1      57 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      52 DSQ 60.34 - DSQ DSQ

1      58 51.41 51.89 103.30 1 3

1      59 64.85 65.12 129.97 1 17

1      60 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      61 DNF DNF - DNF DNF

61    
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2019 Ontario Masters' Championships
Alpine Ski Club

Fastest time of the day:
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13 15 55-59 F 1960 SUNDBERG Hannele AOA/JOZOW 73712

13 15 55-59 F 1962 KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 37758

10 13 60-64 F 1957 FURSEY Wendy AOA/JOZOW 61627

10 13 60-64 F 1956 UNDERWOOD Lee Anne AOA/TSCBM 64118

5 9 70-74 F 1944 HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 64109

5 9 70-74 F 1944 SHEPPARD Judi AOA/OSLER AOA Weekend

5 9 70-74 F 1944 RUNDLE Patricia AOA/CHICO 102953

14 17 50-54 F 1966 WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/ABMAS 84339

10 13 60-64 F 1956 ESSON Andrea AOA/OSLER 64180

F Count 9

16 14 60-64 M 1958 SUTHERLAND Jeff AOA/CRAIG 61283

19 16 55-59 M 1961 SEVACK Lloyd SQA/SQA 62699

25 22 40-44 M 1974 WALKER David AOA/JOZOW 34792

24 20 45-49 M 1971 SHAWYER Scott AOA/TSCBM 81851

16 14 60-64 M 1956 RENAUD Vincent SQA/MASTR 61448

19 16 55-59 M 1960 TOMASIK David USSA 5682117

15 12 65-69 M 1953 HANNA Terrence AOA/JOZOW 64141

16 14 60-64 M 1957 SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184

20 18 50-54 M 1968 KEMBAR Zack AOA/GEORG 102861

16 14 60-64 M 1958 CHOLEWICKI Jacek USA AOA Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1966 HO Patrick AOA/TSCBM AOA Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1967 LOWRIE Steve AOA/SNOWV 94901

12 10 70-74 M 1947 STOLARZ Jerry AOA/JOZOW AOA Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1963 NEUMANN Denis AOA/CHICO 82336

16 14 60-64 M 1954 DUDER Michael AOA/GEORG AOA Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 64172

27 26 30-34 M 1988 CHAN Tommy AOA/FENNR AOA Weekend

12 10 70-74 M 1946 FENNINGER Lou AOA/FENNR 64131

16 14 60-64 M 1956 PERRYMAN Ronald AOA/TSCBM 77690

24 20 45-49 M 1972 PHANEUF Jerome SQA/MASTR 102899

11 8 75-79 M 1943 GODFREY Mark AOA/BATAW 79121

24 20 45-49 M 1970 NICOL Tom AOA/CHICO 86200

16 14 60-64 M 1958 SIMAK Lenny AOA/NYSC AOA Weekend

15 12 65-69 M 1949 HEILIG Lewis SQA/SQA 74385

11 8 75-79 M 1943 CATER Pavel AOA/JOZOW 78979

15 12 65-69 M 1949 WATSON Jim AOA/FENNR 64186

11 8 75-79 M 1943 CATER Peter AOA/JOZOW 71857

100.49 
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1      16 63.68 66.09 129.77 1 1

1      15 64.80 65.19 129.99 2 2

1      5 67.54 70.14 137.68 1 3

1      6 68.74 70.30 139.04 2 4

1      1 71.22 99.08 170.30 1 5

1      3 92.59 93.94 186.53 2 6

1      2 DNF DNS DNF DNF DNF

1      17 DNF 78.33 DNF DNF DNF

1      4 DSQ 60.60 DSQ DSQ DSQ

1      36 50.02 50.47 100.49 1 1

1      42 50.56 52.07 102.63 1 2

1      58 51.41 51.89 103.30 1 3

1      56 50.95 53.05 104.00 1 4

1      32 52.81 52.94 105.75 2 5

1      44 54.48 54.36 108.84 2 6

1      18 54.22 56.03 110.25 1 7

1      35 54.33 55.95 110.28 3 8

1      48 54.49 56.49 110.98 1 9

1      23 55.12 56.99 112.11 4 10

1      47 56.73 56.62 113.35 2 11

1      50 58.00 59.92 117.92 3 12

1      14 59.95 58.87 118.82 1 13

1      39 61.34 60.45 121.79 3 14

1      26 70.54 57.17 127.71 5 15

1      46 63.14 65.67 128.81 4 16

1      59 64.85 65.12 129.97 1 17

1      12 65.28 67.96 133.24 2 18

1      30 67.34 67.49 134.83 6 19

1      55 68.47 66.83 135.30 2 20

1      9 66.63 71.01 137.64 1 21

1      53 70.80 69.04 139.84 3 22

1      34 70.39 70.84 141.23 7 23

1      19 71.64 74.31 145.95 2 24

1      7 73.52 75.82 149.34 2 25

1      20 74.25 75.35 149.60 3 26

1      8 74.91 77.19 152.10 3 27
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2019 Ontario Masters' Championships
Alpine Ski Club

Fastest time of the day:
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11 8 75-79 M 1940 HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 64144

12 10 70-74 M 1945 BEGIN Pierre SQA/MASTR 62772

12 10 70-74 M 1948 SMITHEMAN Neal AOA/ALPINE AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1958 SERTL Mark USSA 4842696

16 14 60-64 M 1955 BLAYLOCK Glenn AOA/CRAIG 94611

16 14 60-64 M 1958 HAWTIN Robert AOA/ALPINE AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1955 TUDHOPE Ian AOA/OSLER 82252

16 14 60-64 M 1955 PIERSANTI Christian AOA/TSCBM 62818

16 14 60-64 M 1958 DEL BOSCO Terry AOA/Adanac AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1955 GIROUX Michel C. AOA/JOZOW 64136

16 14 60-64 M 1956 CAIRNS Howard AOA/JOZOW 63944

16 14 60-64 M 1957 CHOMYN Jeff AOA/JOZOW AOA Weekend

16 14 60-64 M 1956 GAGNON Michael AOA/TSCBM AOA Weekend

19 16 55-59 M 1960 NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/FENNR 62071

19 16 55-59 M 1963 ROOME Alex AOA/FENNR 88685

19 16 55-59 M 1962 VANHAUWAERT Dirk AOA/NOYO 87080

19 16 55-59 M 1960 BATES Daniel USSA 6223383

19 16 55-59 M 1959 STEMBERGER Wally AOA/MLTON 54201

20 18 50-54 M 1968 LATREILLE Rene AOA/JOZOW AOA Weekend

20 18 50-54 M 1967 PATTEN Jerry AOA/CRAIG 84874

24 20 45-49 M 1970 PARK Jason AOA/ALPINE AOA Weekend

24 20 45-49 M 1969 WILLIAMS Dan AOA/CHICO 102947

24 20 45-49 M 1970 LEVEILLE Marc AOA/MLTON 91684

28 28 18-29 M 1992 SKOF Justin AOA/JOZOW 62724

28 28 18-29 M 1989 YEUNG Jason AOA/FENNR AOA Weekend

M Count 52

Grand Count 61

100.49 
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1      10 62.15 DNF - DNF DNF

1      11 61.22 DSQ - DSQ DSQ

1      13 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      33 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      21 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      29 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      37 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      31 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      25 DSQ 68.95 - DSQ DSQ

1      28 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      22 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      24 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      27 DSQ 64.51 - DSQ DSQ

1      40 DNF 55.11 - DNF DNF

1      41 61.01 DSQ - DSQ DSQ

1      45 DNF 62.02 - DNF DNF

1      38 60.70 DNF - DNF DNF

1      43 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      49 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      51 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      54 DNF 54.54 - DNF DNF

1      57 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      52 DSQ 60.34 - DSQ DSQ

1      60 DNS DNS - DNS DNS

1      61 DNF DNF - DNF DNF
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